 18 v1.2 / Modification rights reserved
The EE300Ex humidity and temperature transmitter fulfils the
requirements of the ATEX directives on intrinsically safe
operating equipment for use in potentially explosive
atmospheres in zone 0 / 20 and up to T6 temperature class.
Accurate measurement over the full range of 0…100% RH
and -40…180°C (-40...356°F) is also possible in applications
under pressure from 0.01 … 300bar (4351psi).

EE300Ex-HT
 23v1.2 / Modification rights reserved
Order Example
Scaling Ranges
EE300EX-HT6SMDBHFAD1AT/MTx052UW001
Model:	 remote sensing probe up to 300bar
Display:	 with display
Electrical Connection:	 2 x M16 cable gland
Probe - Cable Length:	 10m (32.8ft)
Probe Length:	 200mm (7.9”)
Zone feedthrough:	 1/2“ ISO - cut-in fitting
Filter:	 stainless steel sintered filter
Sensor Protection:	 with coating
Ex-Certification: ATEX
Measured Value Units:	 metric
Physical Parameters Output 1:	 temperature
Scaling Range Output 1:	 -40...180°C
Physical Parameters Output 2:	 relative humidity
Scaling Range Output 2:	 0...100%
EE300EX-HT6SAxBxxxIxAT/MTx002TD002
Model:	 wall mounting
Display:	 without display
Electrical Connection:	 2 x M16 cable gland
Probe - Cable Length:	 wall mounting
Probe Length:	 wall mounting
Zone feedthrough:	 without probe fitting
Filter:	 stainless steel grid filter
Sensor Protection:	 without coating
Ex-Certification: ATEX
Measured Value Units:	 metric
Physical Parameters Output 1:	 temperature
Scaling Range Output 1:	 -40...60°C
Physical Parameters Output 2:	 dew point temperature
Scaling Range Output 2:	 -40...60°C
Example 1: Example 2:
Accessories
Configuration adapter for P (HA011050)
Connection cable for EE300Ex and configuration adapte (HA011061)
Blank cover for housing base	 (HA011401)
Dual-Channel Safety Barrier STAHL 9002/13-280-093-001 (HA011410)
Intrinsically safe Transmitter Supply Unit, 1-channal, STAHL 9160/13-11-11 	 (HA011405)
Intrinsically safe Transmitter Supply Unit , 2channal, STAHL 9160/23-11-11 	 (HA011406)
Blank cover for unused cable glands	 (HA011402)
Ball valve with ISO 1/2“ female thread with Ex-Certificatio (HA011403)
EE300Ex-HT
Please observe the maximum adjustable scaling of the outputs (see Technical Data).
Other scaling ranges on request.
Tx - Temperature  /  TD - Dew Point Temperature  /  TF- Frost Point Temperature  /  TW- Wet Bulb Temperature [°C or °F]
002 -40...60 007 0...60 015 20...120
003 -10...50 008 -30...70 022 -40...80
004 0...50 012 -40...120 024 -20...80
005 0...100 014 -20...100 052 -40...180
Xm or Xk - Water Content [ppm]
001 0...100 005 0...6000 009 0...20000
002 0...500 006 0...5000 010 0...200
003 0...1000 007 0...300 011 0...100000
004 0...10000 008 0...30000
UW - Relative Humditiy [% RH]
001 0...100
Ex - Water vapour partial pressure [mbar]
001 0...200 002 0...1000
Rx - Mixture ratio [g/kg]
001 0...400 002 0...900
DV - Absolute Humidity [g/m3]
001 0...150 002 0...700
Hx - Specific Enthalphy [kJ/kg]
001 -50...400 002 -50...2800
AW - Water Activity [ ]
001 0...1
A.P.O. - ELMOS v.o.s., Pražská 90, 509 01 Nová Paka, Tel.: +420 493 504 261, Fax: +420 493 504 257, E-mail: apo@apoelmos.cz, Internet: www.apoelmos.cz